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CONTINUATION SHEET 

1. Question:  Drawing A-601B, Section Through Opening indicates a wood platform 
to be built on Level 2 and cast in place concrete platform on Level 1. However, 
Drawing A-101B indicates that both a wood and a concrete platform are to be 
built on Level 1 along the south wall. Which is correct? Please verify and provide 
direction.

Answer:  On Drawing A-101B, First Floor Plan, New Work Note 7 is incorrect 
and should be deleted. Note 5 is correct.  The details on A-601B are correct as 
shown. The lower platform is concrete and the upper platform is wood. 

2. Question:  Drawing A-601B, Detail B3 indicates fill on both sides of the CMU 
Wall. However, Drawings C-111 and C501, Detail A2 indicates a concrete 
sidewalk on the inside of the wall and fill on the outside. Which is correct? Please 
verify.

Answer:  Drawing A-601B is the detail for construction of the wall and is correct 
for that work.  Sidewalks are required between the walls as shown on civil 
drawings C-111 AND C501.  See structural drawings for wall footer details. 

3. Question:  Drawing C-502 indicates references numbers shown on the trap 
stations. Will the contractor have to provide any pavement markings at the trap 
stations? 

Answer:  Numbers indicated in details on C-502 are for reference only, paint 
marking is not required. 

4. Question:  Spec Section 32 11 24, Paragraph 3.8 indicates that after construction 
is completed maintain the base course throughout, except where portion of the 
succeeding course is under construction thereon. Will the contractor be 
responsible for maintaining the base course after the project has been completed? 
If so, for how long? 

Answer:  Contractor is responsible for maintaining aggregate roadway until 
acceptance of project by the Government. 


